SUNSTAR微波光电 http://www.rfoe.net/ TEL:0755-83396822 FAX:0755-83376182 E-MAIL:szss20@163.com
Inductors SP Series  SP0508 Type
For Power Line
Axial
FEATURES
• These inductors feature low DC resistance and high current
handling capacities, making them ideal for power supply line
applications.

L, Q (MHz)
Self-
resonant
frequency
(MHz)ref.
DC
resistance
(Ω)max.
Rated current(mA)∗ max.
Part No.
Based on
inductance
change
Based on
temperature rise
1 ±10% 10 7.96 300 0.022 5600 3800 SP0508-1R0K3R8
1.2 ±10% 10 7.96 260 0.024 5500 3700 SP0508-1R2K3R7
1.5 ±10% 10 7.96 250 0.026 5000 3600 SP0508-1R5K3R6
1.8 ±10% 10 7.96 240 0.029 4700 3100 SP0508-1R8K3R1
2.2 ±10% 10 7.96 220 0.031 4500 2900 SP0508-2R2K2R9
2.7 ±10% 10 7.96 195 0.034 4000 2700 SP0508-2R7K2R7
3.3 ±10% 10 7.96 155 0.038 3400 2600 SP0508-3R3K2R6
3.9 ±10% 10 7.96 115 0.04 3100 2500 SP0508-3R9K2R5
4.7 ±10% 10 7.96 85 0.044 2800 2400 SP0508-4R7K2R4
5.6 ±10% 10 7.96 55 0.048 2600 2100 SP0508-5R6K2R1
6.8 ±10% 10 7.96 50 0.051 2400 2000 SP0508-6R8K2R0
8.2 ±10% 10 7.96 38 0.056 2200 1950 SP0508-8R2K2R0
10 ±10% 10 7.96 24 0.062 2100 1900 SP0508-100K1R9
12 ±10% 10 2.52 18 0.076 1800 1800 SP0508-120K1R8
15 ±10% 10 2.52 16 0.088 1700 1700 SP0508-150K1R7
18 ±10% 10 2.52 15 0.11 1600 1600 SP0508-180K1R6
22 ±10% 10 2.52 14 0.13 1400 1550 SP0508-220K1R4
27 ±10% 10 2.52 13 0.14 1300 1300 SP0508-270K1R3
33 ±10% 10 2.52 11 0.2 1200 1200 SP0508-330K1R2
39 ±10% 10 2.52 10 0.22 1100 1000 SP0508-390K1R0
43 ±10% 10 2.52 9.5 0.28 1000 950 SP0508-430K1R0
47 ±10% 10 2.52 9.5 0.28 1000 950 SP0508-470KR95
56 ±10% 10 2.52 8 0.3 900 900 SP0508-560KR90
68 ±10% 10 2.52 7.5 0.34 800 800 SP0508-680KR80
82 ±10% 10 2.52 7 0.385 700 750 SP0508-820KR70
100 ±10% 10 2.52 6.5 0.48 700 700 SP0508-101KR70
120 ±10% 15 0.796 5 0.595 600 600 SP0508-121KR60
150 ±10% 15 0.796 4.5 0.9 550 500 SP0508-151KR50
180 ±10% 15 0.796 4 1.1 500 400 SP0508-181KR40
    Specifications which provide more details for the proper and safe use of the described product are available upon request.
All specifications are subject to change without notice.SUNSTAR射频通信 http://www.rfoe.net/ TEL:0755-83397033 FAX:0755-83376182 E-MAIL:szss20@163.com
SUNSTAR微波光电 http://www.rfoe.net/ TEL:0755-83396822 FAX:0755-83376182 E-MAIL:szss20@163.com
513_SP0508

Self-
resonant
frequency
(MHz)ref.
DC
resistance
(Ω)max.
Rated current(mA)∗ max.
Part No.
Based on
inductance
change
Based on
temperature
rise
220 ±10% 15 0.796 3.8 1.25 440 390 SP0508-221KR39
270 ±10% 15 0.796 3.5 1.85 420 330 SP0508-271KR33
330 ±10% 15 0.796 3 2.1 380 310 SP0508-331KR31
390 ±10% 15 0.796 2.8 2.28 340 300 SP0508-391KR30
470 ±10% 15 0.796 2.5 3.22 320 280 SP0508-471KR28
560 ±10% 15 0.796 2.2 3.85 290 270 SP0508-561KR27
680 ±10% 15 0.796 2.1 4 260 240 SP0508-681KR24
820 ±10% 15 0.796 2 5 250 230 SP0508-821KR23
1000 ±10% 15 0.796 1.8 5.8 240 190 SP0508-102KR19
1200 ±10% 15 0.252 1.6 7.1 200 180 SP0508-122KR18
1500 ±10% 15 0.252 1.5 7.8 190 170 SP0508-152KR17
4700 ±10% 50 0.252 0.7 30 120 100 SP0508-472KR10
DC current(A)
0.01
1
0.3